

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1061

(Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

1 Page 3, line 24, after "the" insert "ELECTION OFFICER,"

2 Page 4, between lines 19 and 20, insert:

3 "4. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
4 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
5 16-407."

6 Renumber to conform

7 Line 20, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"

8 Page 5, line 28, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OFFICE" insert "OR A COUNTY,
9 CITY OR TOWN OFFICE"

10 Page 7, line 35, after the second "the" insert "ELECTION OFFICER,"

11 Page 8, between lines 15 and 16, insert:

12 "4. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
13 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
14 16-407."

15 Renumber to conform

16 Line 16, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"

17 Page 9, line 19, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OFFICE" insert "OR A COUNTY,
18 CITY OR TOWN OFFICE"

19 Line 25, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"

20 Line 31, after "the" insert "ELECTION OFFICER'S,"

21 Page 10, between lines 3 and 4, insert:

22 "2. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
23 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
24 16-407."

25 Renumber to conform

1 Page 10, line 15, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER'S,"

2 Line 30, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OFFICE" insert "OR A COUNTY, CITY
3 OR TOWN OFFICE"

4 Page 12, line 2, after "the" insert "ELECTION OFFICER,"

5 Page 13, between lines 11 and 12, insert:

6 "4. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
7 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
8 16-407."

9 Renumber to conform

10 Line 12, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"

11 Page 14, line 13, strike "or" insert a comma; after "office" insert "OR A COUNTY,
12 CITY OR TOWN OFFICE"

13 Page 16, between lines 14 and 15, insert:

14 "4. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
15 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
16 16-407."

17 Renumber to conform

18 Line 15, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"

19 Page 17, line 13, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OFFICE" insert "OR A COUNTY,
20 CITY OR TOWN OFFICE"

21 Page 18, between lines 13 and 14, insert:

22 "4. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
23 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
24 16-407."

25 Renumber to conform

26 Line 14, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"

27 Page 19, line 14, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OFFICE" insert "OR A COUNTY,
28 CITY OR TOWN OFFICE"

29 Between lines 41 and 42, insert:

30 "4. "ELECTION OFFICER" MEANS A STATE, COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE
31 WHO HOLDS AN ELECTION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION
32 16-407."

House Amendments to S.B. 1061

- 1 Renumber to conform
- 2 Page 19, line 42, strike "a" insert "AN ELECTION OFFICER,"
- 3 Page 20, line 41, strike "OR" insert a comma; after "OFFICE" insert "OR A COUNTY,
4 CITY OR TOWN OFFICE"
- 5 Amend title to conform

TIMOTHY M. DUNN

1061DUNN.docx
03/13/2023
03:17 PM
C: AH